| | PRESS MAIL - MAILING LABEL NO.: EH960345272US | | | |
|---------------|--|---|--|--|
| FORI 1-31- | REC | 7-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | | |
| me | 117-17-19 | Docket No. R2216863 US | | |
| | Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent | | | |
| 1. | | d original documents or copy thereof. ss of receiving party(ies): | | |
| | MEHRDAD SARLAK | Name: Honeywell Inc. | | |
| | | Internal Address: Honeywell Plaza, | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | MN12-8251 | | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | 30,2 | | |
| 0. | · | Street Address: D.O. Boy 524 | | |
| | · · | Street Address: P.O. Box 524 | | |
| | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | |
| | Other | City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440 | | |
| Exe | ecution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application, | the execution date of the application is: | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No. (s) | | |
| | 09/29a+20 | | | |
| | 09/398538 | | | |
| | Additional numbers at | tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| | Name: Charles L. Rubow | | | |
| | Internal Address: Honeywell Inc. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 | | |
| | Honeywell Plaza, | ☐ Enclosed | | |
| | MN12-8251 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| | Street Address: P.O. Box 524 | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| | | 08-2727 | | |
| | City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440 | · | | |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| | 1) additioner assessed | | | |
| C:58 | Statement and signature | | | |
| 9. | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in | formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | | |
| | copy of the original document | | | |
| | Charles L. Rubow | Signature Sept. 17, 1999 Date | | |
| | Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 | | |
| 1 | | LOZGE COURSE. C. P. O | | |

PATENT REEL: 010258 FRAME: 0405 SOLE

PATENT FILE NO. R2216863US

ASSIGNMENT

| V | VHEREAS, I, | MEHRDAD SARLAK | of | Crystal |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| County of | f <u>Hennepin</u> | , and State of _ | Minnesota | have invented certain new and |
| useful im | provements in a | TWO STAGE SERVO | GAS PRESSU | RE REGULATOR MODULE |
| | = | | | Inited States, said application |
| | en executed on even | | | 7 |
| Delaware desirous o | , and having its princ of acquiring the entir | cipal offices at Honeywell | Plaza, Minnea and to said in | g under the laws of the State of polis, Minnesota 55408 U.S.A. is wention, said application and in, to |
| receipt of hereby se title and i domestic, treaties an authorize | which is hereby ack ll, assign and transfe nterest in and to said that may or shall iss nd/or agreements cor | nowledged, I have sold, a r unto the said Honeywell invention, said application tue, including all of my rigon patents to which amissioner of Patents to is | ssigned and trand Inc., its successon and the Lette ghts under any atthe United State | d by the said Honeywell Inc., the insferred, and by these presents do issors and assigns, my entire right, is Patent, both foreign and and all international conventions, is a party, and I do hereby is Patent to the above mentioned |
| to apply f | or Letters Patent, in he filing date of said | d assignee, its successors a its own name if desired, in United States application I convention, treaty and/or | n any and all fo and/or otherwi | anyone it may properly designate, reign countries, and additionally se take advantage of the |
| execute a or admini expense of additiona the assign obtaining foreign co or patents | ny writing or do any istrators will at any to of the said assignee, it acts as said assigne nee's enjoyment of the original, divisional, | act whatsoever conflicting me upon request, without the successors and assigns, e, its successors and assigns is grant, and render all ne reissued or extended Letters and in enforcing and | g with these pro- further or addi- execute such a ns, may deem r cessary assistar ers Patent of the | essors and assigns, that I will not esents, and that I or my executors tional consideration, but at the dditional writings and do such necessary or desirable to perfect ace in making application for and e United States, or any of and all ing as a result of such applications dving such applications or patents. |
| State of_ County of | of Hennepir |)ss. | | |
| (| On thisday MEHRDAD | of September, 1996 SARLAK executed the foregoing in | 1, before me p | to me known to be the cknowledged that he executed the |
| same as | bis free act and deed DIANE A. AN Notary Public - I HENNEPIN Co | DRING MINIESOTA COUNTY | Notary Publi | Ja andring |

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/17/1999 REEL: 010258 FRAME: 0406